

## Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCo. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs J Davies, Mrs S Jones & Mrs W Mitchell

## **Outdoor Learning - Year 3 Parents / Carers**



Annwyl Rieni/Gwarchodwyr,

Dear Parents/Carers,

We are delighted to invite you attend our outdoor learning sessions for Year 3 parents /carers. Our outdoor learning sessions will promote exploration, questioning, investigating as well as creativity. During these interactive sessions, you and your child will have the opportunity to explore our natural areas around the school.

Our outdoor learning sessions will take place every Tuesday afternoon between 2.15 p.m. and 3 p.m. on the following dates.

Tuesday 29<sup>th</sup> April at 2.15pm

Tuesday 6<sup>th</sup> May at 2.15pm

Tuesday 20<sup>th</sup> May at 2.15pm

If you would be interested in coming along, please complete the slip and return to your child's teacher by Friday 11<sup>th</sup> April. We look forward to welcoming you and your child to our sessions and to enjoying a positive partnership with you.

Yours sincerely, Year 3 Staff.



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530. <u>admin.llangewydd@bridgend.gov.uk</u>. www.llangewydd.co.uk



## Llangewydd Junior School

Headteacher: Mrs. K Green; Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Evans; Assistant Headteacher: Mr D Evans; ALNCo. : Mrs T Porter; Other senior leadership team members: Mrs J Davies, Mrs S Jones & Mrs W Mitchell

Please complete the slip below and return to your child's teacher:

l,	, Parent/Carer of	Class
am interested in attending the o	utdoor learning sessions.	
I am able to attend:		
Tuesday 29 <sup>th</sup> April at 2.15pm		
Tuesday 6 <sup>th</sup> May at 2.15pm		
Tuesday 20 <sup>th</sup> May at 2.15pm		
All three sessions		



Llangewydd Junior School, Llangewydd Road, Bridgend, South Wales UK CF31 4JT Tel: 01656 815530. <u>admin.llangewydd@bridgend.gov.uk</u>. www.llangewydd.co.uk